
 

 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
No.GA/G1/12861/2017 (1)                                                                                                                                      Main Campus, Vellanikkara 

                                                                         Dated:  05.12.2017 

NOTIFICATION 
 
 

Sub:  KAU – Reconstitution of the Academic Council – Election under Section 17(1) (j) & (k) of KAU Act.1971 (Act No.33 of 

1971)-Name of Polling Areas & Polling Stations – Published – reg. 

  Read: University Notification No.GA/G1/12861/2017.  Dated:30.10.2017. 
 
 

         In accordance with clause 47&48 of S.R.O. No. 678/74 it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the election under  

(Section- 17 (1) (j) & (k) of KAU Act.1971 (Act No.33 of 1971) for the reconstitution of Academic Council in the constituency of PG 

Students, Research Students & Teachers of the University will be held from 9.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 19.12.2017 (Tuesday)  in the 

following Polling Stations as noted against each. 
 

 
No. of 
Polling 

Station 

 
 
Name of Polling Station 

 
 

        Polling area 

 
 Electoral Roll Number of the Electors to vote at the Polling Station 

 
 P.G 
Students 

 

 
Research 
Students 

 
Faculty of 
Agriculture 

 
Faculty of 
Agrl.Engg. 

 
Total Votes 
 
 
 
 

1/21 
College of Agriculture, Vellayani,   

Thiruvananthapuram 

CRS Balaramapuram  

IFSRS Karamana 

College of Agriculture, Vellayani, 

RARS (SZ), Co A,Vellayani. 

Training Service Scheme,Vellayani 

Instructional Farm, Vellayani 

Pesticide Residue Research & Analytical 

Laboratory, Co A Vellayani, 

OFR Centre, Vellayani, 

1-216 
(216) 

1-46 
(46) 

1-99 
(99) 

1-4 
(4) 

365 

2/21 FSRS/KVK Sadanandapuram 

 
 
FSRS   Sadanandapuram 
KVK Sadanandapuram 

--- --- 
100-105 

(6) 
5-7 
(3) 

9 



 

 

3/21 
Onattukara RARS, 

Kayamkulam 

 

Onattukara RARS,   

Kayamkulam 
--- --- 

106-109 
(4) 

--- 4 

4/21 
Rice Research Station 

Moncompu 

 
 
Rice Research Station, Moncompu 

 
 
   --- 

 
 

 --- 

 
 

110-114 
(5) 

 
 

--- 

 
 
5 

5/21 
Agrl. Research Station 

Thiruvalla 

 

Agricultural Research Station, 

Thiruvalla 

 

--- --- 
115-118 

(4) 
--- 4 

6/21 
Regional Agrl. Research Station 

Kumarakom 

 
 RARS Kumarakom. 

 KVK   Kottayam    
 

--- --- 
119-131 

(13) 
8-9 
(2) 

15 

7/21 
Cardamom Research Station 

Pampadumpara 

 
 
Cardamom Research Station, 
Pampadumpara 

--- --- 
132-133 

(2) 
--- 2 

8/21 
Aromatic & Medicinal Plants 

Research Station, Odakkali 

 
AMPRS Odakkali, 
Pineapple Research Station 
Vazhakulam 

--- --- 
134-136 

(3) 
--- 3 

9/21 Rice Research Station, Vyttila 

 
 
Rice Research Station, Vyttila --- --- 

137-140 
(4) 

--- 4 

10/21 
Agronomic Research Station 

Chalakkudy 

 
Agronomic Research Station 
Chalakkudy --- --- 

141-144 
(4) 

10-11 
(2) 

6 



 

 

11/21 
Agrl.Technology Information 

Centre, Mannuthy 

Agrl. Technology Information Centre,  

Mannuthy,  

Agrl. Research Station, Mannuthy, 

Central Training Institute, Mannuthy 

Communication Centre,  Mannuthy.  

--- --- 
145-157 

(13) 
12-15 

(4) 
17 

12/21 
College of Co operation Banking 

& Management, Vellanikkara 

KAU Head Quarters 
College of Co-operation, Banking &   
Management, Vellanikkara, 
Campus Development, Vellanikkara, 

371-471 
(101) 

98-99 
(2) 

158-174 
176-177 

(19) 
--- 122 

13/21 
College of Horticulture, 

Vellanikkara. 

 
College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara, 
Olericulture Department, 
AICRP on Floriculture Improvement 
Projects, Vellanikkara. 

217-370 
(154) 

47-97 
(51) 

178-250 
(73) 

16-17 
(2) 

280 

14/21 
College of Forestry, 

Vellanikkara. 

College of Forestry, Vellanikkara, 

ACCER Vellanikkara, 

IF Vellanikkara. 
Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara, 
KVK Thrissur 

472-597 
(126) 

100-103 
(4) 

256-261 
175 
(7) 

18 
(1) 

138 

15/21 BRS Kannara 

 

BRS Kannara --- --- 
251-255 

(5) 
--- 5 

16/21 
Regional Agrl. Research Station 

Pattambi. 

 

 Regional Agrl. Res.Station, Pattambi. 

 Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Pattambi 

Agri. Research Station,                      

Anakkayam. 
 

--- --- 
262-280 

283 
(20) 

--- 20 

17/21 
Kelappaji College of Agrl. 

Engineering & Technology,  

Tavanur 

 
Kelappaji College of Agrl. Engineering 

and Technology,Tavanur. 

KVK Malappuram 
 

598-627 
(30) 

104-108 
(5) 

281-282 
(2) 

19-46 
(28) 

65 

18/21 
Regional Agrl. Research Station 

Ambalawayal, Wayanad 

Regional Agrl. Research Station   

Ambalawayal, Wayanad 
Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Ambalawayal,  
Wayanad 

--- --- 
284-286 

(3) 
--- 3 



 

 

19/21 
Pepper Research Station, 

Panniyur 

Pepper Research Station, Panniyur 

KVK Kannur 
--- --- 

287-290 
(4) 

--- 4 

20/21 
Regional Agrl. Research Station 

Pilicode 

Regional Agrl. Research Station  

Pilicode 

Manjeswar Sub Centre, KAU 

 

--- --- 
291-297 

(7) 
--- 7 

 
            

21/21 College of Agriculture, 

Padannakkad 
College of Agriculture, Padannakkad 

628-677 
(50) 

--- 
298-308 

(11) 
47 
(1) 

62 

Total 677 108 308 47 1140 

         
Registrar & Returning Officer 


