KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

No.GA/G1/12861/2017 (1)

Main Campus, Vellanikkara Dated: 05.12.2017

NOTIFICATION

Sub: KAU – Reconstitution of the Academic Council – Election under Section 17(1) (j) & (k) of KAU Act.1971 (Act No.33 of

1971)-Name of Polling Areas & Polling Stations – Published – reg.

Read: University Notification No.GA/G1/12861/2017. Dated:30.10.2017.

In accordance with clause 47&48 of S.R.O. No. 678/74 it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the election under (Section- 17 (1) (j) & (k) of KAU Act.1971 (Act No.33 of 1971) for the reconstitution of Academic Council in the constituency of PG Students, Research Students & Teachers of the University will be held from **9.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 19.12.2017** (**Tuesday**) in the following Polling Stations as noted against each.

No. of Polling Station	Name of Polling Station	Polling area	Electoral Roll Number of the Electors to vote at the Polling Station					
			P.G Students	Research Students	Faculty of Agriculture	Faculty of Agrl.Engg.	Total Votes	
	College of Agriculture, Vellayani, Thiruvananthapuram	CRS Balaramapuram IFSRS Karamana College of Agriculture, Vellayani, RARS (SZ), Co A,Vellayani. Training Service Scheme,Vellayani Instructional Farm, Vellayani Pesticide Residue Research & Analytical Laboratory, Co A Vellayani, OFR Centre, Vellayani,	1-216 (216)	1-46 (46)	1-99 (99)	1-4 (4)	365	
2/21	FSRS/KVK Sadanandapuram	FSRS Sadanandapuram KVK Sadanandapuram			100-105 (6)	5-7 (3)	9	

3/21	Onattukara RARS, Kayamkulam	Onattukara RARS, Kayamkulam	 	106-109 (4)	-	4
4/21	Rice Research Station Moncompu	Rice Research Station, Moncompu	 	110-114 (5)	1	5
5/21	Agrl. Research Station Thiruvalla	Agricultural Research Station, Thiruvalla	 	115-118 (4)		4
6/21	Regional Agrl. Research Station Kumarakom	RARS Kumarakom. KVK Kottayam	 	119-131 (13)	8-9 (2)	15
7/21	Cardamom Research Station Pampadumpara	Cardamom Research Station, Pampadumpara	 	132-133 (2)		2
8/21	Aromatic & Medicinal Plants Research Station, Odakkali	AMPRS Odakkali, Pineapple Research Station Vazhakulam	 	134-136 (3)		3
9/21	Rice Research Station, Vyttila	Rice Research Station, Vyttila	 	137-140 (4)		4
10/21	Agronomic Research Station Chalakkudy	Agronomic Research Station Chalakkudy	 	141-144 (4)	10-11 (2)	6

11/21	Agrl.Technology Information Centre, Mannuthy	Agrl. Technology Information Centre, Mannuthy, Agrl. Research Station, Mannuthy, Central Training Institute, Mannuthy Communication Centre, Mannuthy.			145-157 (13)	12-15 (4)	17
12/21	College of Co operation Banking & Management, Vellanikkara	KAU Head Quarters College of Co-operation, Banking & Management, Vellanikkara, Campus Development, Vellanikkara,	371-471 (101)	98-99 (2)	158-174 176-177 (19)		122
13/21	College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara.	College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara, Olericulture Department, AICRP on Floriculture Improvement Projects, Vellanikkara.	217-370 (154)	47-97 (51)	178-250 (73)	16-17 (2)	280
14/21	College of Forestry, Vellanikkara.	College of Forestry, Vellanikkara, ACCER Vellanikkara, IF Vellanikkara. Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara, KVK Thrissur	472-597 (126)	100-103 (4)	256-261 175 (7)	18 (1)	138
15/21	BRS Kannara	BRS Kannara			251-255 (5)		5
16/21	Regional Agrl. Research Station Pattambi.	Regional Agrl. Res.Station, Pattambi. Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Pattambi Agri. Research Station, Anakkayam.			262-280 283 (20)		20
17/21	Kelappaji College of Agrl. Engineering & Technology, Tavanur	Kelappaji College of Agrl. Engineering and Technology, Tavanur. KVK Malappuram	598-627 (30)	104-108 (5)	281-282 (2)	19-46 (28)	65
18/21	Regional Agrl. Research Station Ambalawayal, Wayanad	Regional Agrl. Research Station Ambalawayal, Wayanad Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Ambalawayal, Wayanad			284-286 (3)		3

19/21	Pepper Research Station, Panniyur	Pepper Research Station, Panniyur KVK Kannur			287-290 (4)		4
20/21	Regional Agrl. Research Station Pilicode	Regional Agrl. Research Station Pilicode Manjeswar Sub Centre, KAU			291-297 (7)		7
21/21	College of Agriculture, Padannakkad	College of Agriculture, Padannakkad	628-677 (50)		298-308 (11)	47 (1)	62
Total		677	108	308	47	1140	

Registrar & Returning Officer